

City of Duluth

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 22-0420R **Name**:

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 5/10/2022 In control: Public Works and Utilities

On agenda: 5/23/2022 Final action: 5/23/2022

Title: RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH LHB, INC FOR PROFESSIONAL

ENGINEERING SERVICES TO PROVIDE DESIGN SERVICES FOR THE RALEIGH STREET

RECONSTRUCTION PROJECT IN THE AMOUNT OF \$110,759.00.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 22-0420R Map

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/23/2022	1	City Council	adopted	

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH LHB, INC FOR PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING SERVICES TO PROVIDE DESIGN SERVICES FOR THE RALEIGH STREET RECONSTRUCTION PROJECT IN THE AMOUNT OF \$110,759.00.

CITY PROPOSAL:

RESOLVED, that the proper city officials are hereby authorized to enter into an agreement with LHB, Inc, substantially in the form of the attached Exhibit A, to provide professional engineering design services for the Raleigh Street Reconstruction Project, payable out of Permanent Improvement fund 411, Department/Agency 035 (Capital Projects Accounts), Object 5530 (Improvements Other than Buildings), city project no. 2057, S.P. 118-126-022.

STATEMENT OF PURPOSE: This resolution authorizes an agreement with LHB, Inc, for professional engineering design services for the reconstruction of Raleigh Street from 59th Avenue West to Grand Avenue. Water Utility funds and Municipal State Aid for Local Transportation funds will be used for construction. Due to the complexity and time frame of bidding this project, the city requested the services of a consultant engineer.

QUALIFICATION PROPOSALS RECEIVED, April 28, 2022						
LHB, Inc.	Duluth, MN	82.0				
Short Elliott Hendrickson Inc.	Duluth, MN	71.9				
TKDA	Duluth, MN	59.2				
Northland Consulting Engineers	Duluth, MN	73.7				